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LT
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i
iy
FRHR
i
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Alabéy
ai

aiya
aigia
dijia-aihu
i
dizheng
aizibing
ai
aibushishou
aili-buli
Qi mianzi
aixi
ai/shi
anding
anfu
anmi@nyao
anning
anwen
anxin
anyi
anjian
anli shuo
anshuo
anjian
andi-[i
ansha
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[Ex-5
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T
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5
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HH
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HE
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anzhong
anggui
ao

do
Go/ye
ao
aoman
aomi
Aoyunhui
bagua
babu-dé
ba

balei
babing
bd/guan
bashou
bazi

ba
bamian
baxid
bazhan
bai
baibdi
baifénbi
baihé
baike quanshi
baishu
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baifang
bdi/ping
bdishe
baihui
bai/nidn
baitud

ban

banbu
banfa
ban/jidng
bandidn
bangidn
bankuai
ban bu dao
banbidntian
banchdng
banddo
banlu
banshu
bantd’érfei
banxin-banyf
banzhén-banjia
ban

ban

banli
bansui
banzou
ban
bangshou
béng
bdngjit
bdngyang
bangqiu
bang
bdofu
bdordng
bdozd

bdo

bdo

bdohé

bdomdn
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105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

F R
FEA
R
151
PRz
PRt
N
(A
PR
PRI
(ZEE
(E2)
it (3h)
i
il
ik
jra
Eir2an
5=
A
A
A
A
TP
G
BT
3l
ST

GF 0025—2021

baoku
bdozang
bdogudn
bdomu
bdo/nudn
bdoxidn
bdoxit
b&oyou
bdozhang
bdozhiqi
bdozhong
bdoléi
bdo

bao/ chéu
boochou
bao/ fei
bao- fu
baoshe
baoting
baoxido
baofu
bao
baoféng-zhouyt
baoli
baozao
bdo/gudng
bdo Iéngmén
baomadn
baozh
béibi
béi'd
béigudn
béihudn-lihé
béitong
béi

beiké
bei/ke
beishou
beiyong
beimian
beipan
beisong
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139 Wi beibl 181 i bidnzto
140  FF) bénbo 182  ME% bianceé
141 #gkb bénfu 183 ¥ty bidnpdo
142 A4y bé&nfén 184 W{H bi&inzh{
143 AfE bénnéng 185 AREE biangé
144 AER béngidn 186 ARZJELN bianhudn-moce
145 A b&nsé 187  A%iE biaingidn
146 A bénxing 188 ArSt biainy1
147 ARE bényi 189  AFJi bitin/zhi
148 AF bé&nzhe 190 fHiE bianddo
149 4% bén 191 fHLR bianfan
150 K7 bendan 192 fH5E bianjié
151 & bénzhong 193 fEH))E bianlidian
152 FABR béngkui 194  wAn bidnbu
153 4 béng 195  #Eil bianbié
154 45 béngdai 196 #EIA bianren
155 B béng 197 RY bian

156 HiT bijin 198" FEg bianhu
157 iEil bipd 199,  JiF# bianjié
158 iEH bizhén 200 /" #T bitinzi
159 B biti 2010, /Fr bido

160 [LILE 2 bibi-jiéshi 202 Wk bidobdng
161 AL bi bu shang 203 AR biGobén
162 i biqi 204 FR% bidoqian
163 ik bishi 205  Fpam bidoshi
164 LMy biyu 206 ApiE bidoy
165  mpfi bishi 207 FRER bido - zhi
166 AH[ /D bibuk&sh&o 208 Tt bidoshéng
167 W biding 209  £H bidobdi
168 Azt bilii 210 ik bidojué
169 iy bibing 211 F=iR bidoshl
170 Mg biduan 212 F#X bidoshudi
171 BEE bihua 213 A& bitio/tai
172 shEME bi/nan 214 F£¥ bidozhang
173 hEE bi/sht 215 & bie

174 his bidnjidng 216 HIEFE.L biéju-jiangxin
175 A bianjie 217 NE biékan
176 ik biagnyudn 218 & biéshu
177 e biagnhao 219 Gl biéshuo
178 il bidnju 220 BT biéti le
179 FatE bidnpdi 221 HIEK biézhi
180 %5 bidinxié& 222 S bieniu

104



223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

AL
ety
4

==

VKA L
kil
%]
Fk
Itk
It
I3
AT
IR
gng
%
il

W K
iRl
Wil
e
FIF
I
{(SH(8]
hse
sk
Ued ]
¥
)
AN
AIAE
AFIF
Nt
AN
PN
NESn
N
N
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binbin-yduli
bin hai
binfén
binggunr
bingshadn
bing
bingchéng
bingféi
binggou
binglie
bingxing
bingchudng
bingzhéng
bo

bokudn
botong
boji

boldn
botdo
bozhé
bodud
boxué
bdbo

bofu

bému
béhui

bézi

bdédou
buding
bujian- dé
bali yu
bushen
bushi

bu suan
buxianghua
buxie
buxie
buyayu
buyilehd
buyi’érféi
buyongshud
buzhengzhiféng
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275
276
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279
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282
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A
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N
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N
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AR
At
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v

bdj
bujil

<

blizhud

blyu
buchi-xiawen
buci’érbié
budé’érzht
budéyi
bufdng

bufd

bu fuqi
bujid-sisud
bujié
bujingyi
bujingqi
bukan
buké-bimidn
buké-siyi

bu kén

bu If
bulido-lidozht
bu ndn
buping
bugiyan
buréng

burd shuo
buténg-xinchdng
buwéirénzhi
buxi
buxidng-shangxia
buyi

buyf
buyiweéirdn
buydude
buyduzizht
bu yu
buyué’érténg
buzht
buzhi-bujué
bu zhln

buju

bufé

105



GF 0025—2021

307 A
308 AR
309 EE
310 HE
311 %k
312 FEM
313 AHME
314 Wz
315 Wh
316 W5
317 WY
318 WL
319 #

320 HE
321 FHok
322 %

323 RE
324 RH
325 B
326 BT

327 HE
328 iy
329 &

330 BE
331 Zift
332 =M
333 BH
334 %

335 HkH
336 KRk
337 HRZ
338 iR
339 BH
340 B
341 BH
342 Al
343 iR
344 BFR
345

346 G
347
348
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buru
buzhou
bujian
bushu
cai/mi
caixidng
cdihud
cdijing
caili
cdiwl
cdiwl
cdizhéng
cdi
cdiding
cdijué
cdi

caiji
cdi/kuang
cgidian
cdihdng
cqixid
ctishichdng
canjian
can/jan
canmaou
canzhao
canzhuo
cdan
canlia
cdnqué
cdnrén
cdnkui
canbdi
cdntong
clnzhong
canlan
cangying
cangsang
cang
cangni
cdngpin
cangshén
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Bk}
TEAE
Kik
KLk
K3

cdokong
caoldo
cdo/xin
cdo
cdo’an
cdoping
cemidan
cezhong
césuan
ceyan
céngchi-bugiéng
céng
chdcuo
chaé
cha/shou
chatt
cha/zui
chadao
chdagudnr
chdchu
chdming
chdzhdo
chdjué
chdkan
chayi
chan
chan
chdn
chdnzhang
chdn
chdn
chandi
chanwu
chdnzhi
chdn
chdanzi
chdnshu
chanddu
changkudng
chdng dd
chdngqi yildi
chdngxito
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T
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LIk
g}
LB
Wi
Fif
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KR
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K
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M
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f
Dita fa
DLy
Uiz
Dl
Dlik

chdngzhéng
chdngzd
chdngli
chdngrén
chdngtai
chdngweén
chdanghudn
Chdng’é
chdngijia
chdngkai
changtdn
changxido
changyi
chaoxi
chdopito
chdo/bido
chdo/chée
chdoqidn
chaosu
chdodai
chdozhe
chdonong
chdoxico
chdo/zut
chédao
chéhuo
chéjian
chélun
chésu
chéwei
chexiang
chexing
chézhdéu
chée
cheye
che
chehuan
chéndiandian
chéndian
chénjin
chénmen

chénmi
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446
447
448
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457
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466
467
468
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R
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=
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chénsi
chénweén
chénzhud
chénjiu
chénlie
chénshu
chentuo
chen

chenji
chenzdo
chenzhe
chéenghu
chéngzuo
chéngcdi
chéng/jia
chéngnidn
chéngnidn
chénggidn-shangwan
chéngqun-jiédui
chéngtian
chéngwenti
chéngxing
chéngxian
chéngkén
chéngxin-chéngyi
chéngyi
chéngzhi
chéngbdo
chéngzai
chénggidng
chéngrénzhiwéi
chéng
chéngcht
chéngfd
chéngqing
chéngzht
chéng/néng
chéng/qidng
cheng
chibushang
chi-hé-wan-le
chi/ku
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chi/kui
chidai
chimi
chixin
chitdng
chiming
chichi
chiyi
chizdo
chi

chijit
chizhi-ythéng
chidu
chird
chixito
chizi
chibdng
chongci
chonglang
chongxi
chongzhuang
chong
chongddng
chongpe
chongshi
chéngbo
chongdié
chongfdn
chonghé
chdéngshén
chongxian
chdénggado
chdéngshang
chdng
chdng ai
chdu/gidn
chouti
chouxiang
chéu
chéuhén
chdurén
chéu

517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
5925
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
034
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558

P
RIE
%
I
B
Rl
g3
TR
EE)
H
HRA
H.1H
Ik
AL
-
A
e
AR
HIRk
e
A
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o
3z
B
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TR
T
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5
s
HF
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4
e

H iy

H
AR
HIFIN
e

chéumi
chéuméi-kulidn
chéu
choéuban
chéubei
chdéucuo
choéuhua
chouji
chéumad
chéu’e
chdulou
chouwén
chdéu
chtbdnshe
chi/chdng
¢hi/chdu
chi/dao
chafadidn
chi féngtou
chi/jing
cha/ju
chaju
chtkdu-chéngzhang
chimai

chd méo- bing
chd ndnti
charényilico
chadren
chd/shan
chdshén
chashi
cht/shoéu
cha/téu
cha/tu
chiix
cht/xié
chlydn

chi ydngxiang
chaydu
chizhong
chad zhuyi
chiazi
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559 A chizi 601 T chui le
560  H5E chizdu 602 R4 chui/nid
561  WIK chaci 603 MR chuipéng
562  HIE chiizhong 604 I chuf

563 BRItz Ah chucizhiwai 605  TEkikR chuitdu-sangai
564  [RZ: chuqu 606 4 chuf

565  BRAb chawai 607 EET chuizi

566  AbJ7 chtfang 608  4lifx chincul
567  AbkE chtijing 609  4fijh chunijié
568  Ab chuizhi 610  4lifh chunpt
569  fififs chtibéi 611 R chinhou
570 fiti& chlixt 612 7 chtin

571 fizh chudong 613 chud

572 fihil chufan 614 His chuohdo
573 filiit chujué 615 % e

574 fihfs chumd 616 ¥ cigi

575 fil H g0y chumu-jingxin 617 Ef ci

576 fi chuai 618" e cichéng
577 il chugice 619, HFE ciqu

578  finifE chudimé 620 " #iE citul

579 I chudi 621, S ZE3E cishan
580  JIANE chuanlidg-buxi 622 E&HE cixidng
581  ZEpt chudngud 623 WA cidai

582  ZE/NEE chuan xidoxié 624  HLF cikd

583  ZEik chuanyué 625  REEE cipdn

584  FH chuanzhué 626  ILAERHER ciqi-bifu
585  fh7K chudnchéng 627 KH ciri

586 LT chudnqi 628  flfE cihou

587 Ry chudnrdn 629  HilH: ciér

588  f&YWE chudnrdnbing 630  JHIE cigli

589 f&A chudnrén 631 & cixil

590 f&f% chudnshou 632 1 ci

591  f&H chudnwén 633 G cljico

592 AR chudnbd 634  AH congeong
593 % chudnjidng 635 AT congmdng
594 M chudn 636 A cong

595 M chudnxi 637  MALUE céng jin yihou
596  Hi] chuan/mén 638  MORA céngldi bu
597 At chud@ngshang 639  MZ céngréng
598 JRfz chudngwei 640  MFAIE céngréng-blpod
599 4 chuang 641 M3k coéngtdéu
600 At A chuangshirén 642 A céngwei
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643 Ml

644 M ELFIMG
645 MK

646 %

647 BEA

648 LY

649  H%

650 KLk

651 Ml

652  HLm

653 HLOKE
654  fEAL

655

656 &

657 i

658 i

659  fiHR

660  HHEE

661 5y

662 g

663  fFIK

664 {70

665  fFEHT

666 £

667  BERT

668 4T

669 FETFALK
670 AT
671 g

672 HHL

673  FhLRIE A
674 57
675 5
676  ikFx
677  BHE

678 1%
679  FI15
680  FTHliL
681  FTACiH
682  FT4iK
683  ITH;
684 T
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congye
coéngzdo-daowdn
conglin
cou
couhe
couqido
cubao
cucao
ca-lu
calue
cuxin-dayi
clchéng
clyong
cuan

cut

cuicu
cutmidn
cuthui
cuiruo
cuill
cunfang
cunxin
cunzhé
cuo
cudshdng
cuozhé
cuoshou-buji
cuobiézi
cuojué
cuo/wei
cuozong-fuzd
dachéng
dajian
ddbido
ddbian
dd/cha
dd/ddo
da/dunr
dd jicgodao
ddjido
ddlao
ddliang

685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726

FI 58
FIES
130
FTAL
FIHAE
KA
KE
K
PN
K Wi 5]
Kih
NN
PN
KATCH
KERE
KAENE
PN AN
p

P 7
iy
KA 5
NN
K
KA
K=
KIE
PN
KEE
Kk

PN NI
KA/
K
Kk
K

N
=

=
=]

KAy
iR
vk

i
e
EN

da/lie

damo
dd/tong
dd/zhang

dd zhdohu
dabdo-daldn
dabi

dachén
dachi-yijing
dadaliélié
dadi

dadui

da fudu
dagong-wusi
dajiating
dajie-xidoxiang
dajing-xidlogudi
daju

dakudn

da mianjT
daming-dingding
damu-dayang
dapéng
dapian

daqi

dasha
dashuju

dasi

dati

dati shang
daténg-xidoyi
dawanr
daxudn
dayan

dayi

dayi
daydu-kéweéi
dazong

daitd

dai

daihao

dailirén
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739
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daiydnrén
daidui
dai/lu
dai/téu
daitéurén
dai
dai/gong
daiman
daibu

dan
danddng
danfu
danbidn
danbd
danfangmian
ddnshén
dange
danwu
ddngie
ddnzi
danyuan
dan

danzi
danchén
danhua
danji
danbdizhi
dangjf
dangjin
dang/mian
dangri
dangshirén
dangwuzhiji
dangxia
dangxin
dangzhe
dangzhiwukui
ddngzhong
dangwadn
dangzhén
dangyang
dangci

769
770
771
772
773
1774
775
776
77
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
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807
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ddodan
ddohdng
ddohudsud
ddosht
ddoxiang
ddoyu
ddo/luan
ddomai
ddo/méi
ddota
ddoxia
daotéuldi
dao/wei
daojishi
doosht
dao
daogie
daonidan
daoju
ddocdo
débuchdngsht
dédang
déli
déshi
déshdu
deti
détianddhou
déyi yu
déyi-ydngydng
dézhi
dézui

dé
denglong
déngpao
déngji
déng/Iu
déng
dengzi
déng
didico
digi
digt
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811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
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i
I
R K
HuBk
Ho i,
H R
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dijia
dimf{
ditan
dixia

di

diba
difang
dizi
dichu
diddng
dixido
diyd
diyu
dizhi
dicéng
dixian
diyun
dizi

dibu
didao
didao
diduan
dili
ditdn
dixiashui
diyu
diyu
dizhi
dizl
digud
digud zhuyi
dijice
diyishéu
diyixian
dianddo
dianfu
didnféng
didnfan
dian/hud
didnjili
didnping
didnxin

853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894

o 4
T
HLAf
HLES
HL [
L2k
L
LR
#

HYIEK
oy
fiic
BE
B
IXE
nj

HE

ez
Gk
Fyfa
PR
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AR
iz
ThiZk
TR
T
|
s
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&

diéinzhui
didnzi
ditnbdo
dianling
dianwdng
dianxian
dianxin
dianxun
dian
dian/di
dianzi
dianfén
dian - ji
dianding
diontdng
didonan
dido
dido
didoke
didosu
ditoxido
dicoyu
dicodu
dico/dui
dito/téu
die

diéqi

dié

ding
dingzht
ding
dingzi
dingdud
dingji
dingjian
dingddn
dinggou
ding/hin
dingli
ding
dingjin
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5551 HH. zibéi 5593 Eid z6u guochdng
5552 HFR zichéng 5594 SEJFIT] z6u hdumén
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